
 

Tennis WEEKLY HITTING/COACHING PROGRAM GUIDE 2024 

Session Dates: 

 

TERM 1  

(Jackson @ Jan Juc/Torquay) 
Wednesday 6-8pm 

 TERM 2  

(Jackson @ Jan Juc/Torquay) 
Wednesday 6-8pm 

1 Wed 31st of Jan 1 Wed 24th of April 

NO SESSION WED 7th DUE TO BSA 
INDUCTION EVENING 

2 Wed 1st of May 

2 Wed 14th of Feb 3 Wed 8th of May 

3 Wed 21st of Feb 4 Wed 15th of May 

4 Wed 28th of Feb 5 Wed 22nd of May 

5 Wed 6th of March 6 Wed 29th of May 

6 Wed 13th of March 7 Wed 5th of June 

7 Wed 20th of March 8 Wed 12th of June 

8 Wed 27th of March 9 Wed 19th of June 

9 Wed 3rd of April  

 

TERM 3  

(Jackson @ Jan Juc/Torquay) 
Wednesday 6-8pm 

 TERM 4  

(Jackson @ Jan Juc/Torquay) 
Wednesday 6-8pm 

1 Wed 10th of July 1 Wed 2nd of October 

2 Wed 17th of July 2 Wed 9th of October 

3 Wed 24th of July 3 Wed 16th of October 

4 
Wed 1st of August NO SESSION WED 23rd OF OCTOBER 

DUE TO GEELONG CUP 

5 Wed 7th of August 4 Wed 30th of October 

6 Wed 14th of August 5 Wed 6th of November 

7 Wed 21st of August 6 Wed 13th of November 

8 Wed 28th of August 7 Wed 20th of November 

9 Wed 4th of September 8 Wed 27th of November 

10 Wed 11th of September 9 Wed 4th of December 

# Jackson Varney Tennis will invoice athletes at the beginning of each school 
term for $150.  

This fee covers 9-10 coaching session per term (roughly $15 per session), 
venue hire and guest coaches who will assist with hitting sessions throughout 

the year.  

Session Details: 

Venue:   Surf Coast Tennis Club Jan Juc – Bob Petit Reserve – Sunset Strip – Jan Juc 3228  

Coaches:  Jackson Varney 

Time:   6-8pm 

IF UNABLE TO ATTEND! Players are asked to let either Jackson Varney or Matt Hicks know prior to the session if they 

are not able to attend. Jackson/Cam will then find a replacement from the BSA Development squad. These 

athletes are very eager for opportunities so please ensure you are diligent on this point.  

Jackson Varney - 0491 681 305                              Matt Hicks – 0420 516 595 


